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CATEGO 

Major 

Minor 

AECC 

GEC 

COURSE CODE 

BDCF201 

Chairperson 

BDCF202 

ML307 

GL 

SHRI VAISHNAV VIDYAPEETH VISHWAVIDYALAYA 

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Forensic Science 

B.Sc.with Major Digital and Cyber Forensics 

Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) (Batch 2023-2026) 

TOTAL 

Board of Studies- Forensic Selence 
Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth 
Vishwavidyalaya, Iadore 

COURSE NAME 

Cyber Security and Related 

Laws 

Operating Systems 

Environmental Management and 
Sustaínability 

Chairperson 

TEACHING 

SCHEME/WEEK 

L 

4 

4 

SEMESTER- II 

16 

Faculty ofr Studies- Sciences 

T P 

Shri Vaishaav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya, Indore 

4 

4 

0 

0 

CREDITS 

6 

6 

4 

End Sem 

University 
Cxam (60%) 

60 

6 

60 

60 

240 

Controller of Eaminutions 
Shri Vaishnay Vidyapeeth 
Vishwavidyalaya, Indore 

THEORY 

Two Term 
Exam (20%) 

20 

20 

EXAMINATION SCHEME 

20 

20 

80 

Teachers 
Assessment" 

(20%) 

20 

Legends: L- Lecture: T -Tutoria/Teacher Guided Student Activity ; P-Practical : 

*Teacher Assessment shall be based following components: Quiz/AssignmenProjecUParticipation in Class, given that no component shall exceed more than 10 marks. 

**Generic Elective shall be opted from other Institutes/ Deparment of the university 

20 

20 

20 

80 

Joint Registrar 
Shd Vaishnav Vidyapeeth 
Vishwavidyalaya, Indore 

PRACTICAL 

End Sen 

University 
Exan (60%) 

60 

60 

0 

0 

120 

Teachers 
Assessment" 

(40%) 

40 

40 

0 

80 

TOTAL MARKS 

200 

200 

100 

100 

600 

. |. 2n3 

Vice Chancellor 

Shuri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya, 
Indore 
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