

## SHRI VAISHNAV VIDYAPEETH VISHWAVIDYALAYA

## Shri Vaishnav Institute of Forensic Science **B.Sc.with Major Digital and Cyber Forensics** Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) (Batch 2023-2026)

**SEMESTER - II** 

				~									
S. No.	CATEGORY	COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME	TEACHING SCHEME/WEEK				EXAMINATION SCHEME					MARKS
				L	т	P	CREDITS	THEORY			PRACTICAL		
								End Sem University Exam (60%)	Two Term Exam (20%)	Teachers Assessment* (20%)	End Sem University Exam (60%)	Teachers Assessment* (40%)	TOTAL
1	Major	BDCF201	Cyber Security and Related Laws	4	0	4	6	60	20	20	60	40	200
2	Minor	BDCF202	Operating Systems	4	0	4	6	60	20	20	60	40	200
3	AECC	ML307	Environmental Management and Sustainability	4	0	0	4	60	20	20	0	0	100
4	GEC	GU		4	0	0	4	60	20	20	0	0	100
TOTAL				16	0	8	20	240	80	80	120	80	600

Legends: L - Lecture; T - Tutorial/Teacher Guided Student Activity; P - Practical;

Chairperson

Board of Studies- Forensic Science Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya, Indore

Chairperson Faculty of Studies-Sciences Shri Vaishnay Vidyapeeth Vishwayidyalaya, Indore

Controller of Examinations Shri Vaishnay Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya, Indore

Joint Registrar Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya, Indore

Vice Chancellor Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya,

Indore

<sup>\*</sup>Teacher Assessment shall be based following components: Quiz/Assignment/Project/Participation in Class, given that no component shall exceed more than 10 marks.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Generic Elective shall be opted from other Institutes/ Department of the university